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Knight Frank
emagine

European Insurance and Occupational

Pensions Authority
CPL Solutions

CPL Solutions

Javelin Advertising Ltd
emagine

Micromail Ltd

Javelin Advertising Ltd
emagine

emagine

Marsh Ireland

Knight Frank

emagine

A&L Goodbody

Public Authority Pension Services
CPL Solutions Ltd
Knight Frank

A&L Goodbody
Comptroller & Auditor Gen
emagine

Eir Evo

emagine

€203,840
€90,358

€74,413

€40,375
€21,323
€66,595
€103,887
€21,847
€28,546
€66,630
€95,044
€48,014
€204,732
€81,783
€48,925
€32,213
€29,736
€204,762
€48,925
€25,000
€124,898
€33,629
€78,446

Payments over €20,000 in 2024

Rent
ICT external resources

Membership fee

Recruitment support
Recruitment support
Advertising and design services
ICT external resources
Microsoft software licences
Advertising and design services
ICT external resources

ICT external resources
Management liability insurance
Rent

ICT external resources

Legal advice

Pension scheme administration support services
Recruitment support

Rent

Legal advice

2023 Statutory audit fee

ICT external resources

ICT technical support services
ICT external resources



2 CPL Solutions Ltd €20,297 Recruitment support
2 emagine €67,240 ICT external resources
2 Datapac €64,003 Managed print services
2 D3P Global Pensions Consulting Ltd €29,773 Supervision consultancy
2 Micromail Ltd €57,509 Microsoft software licences
2 emagine €59,615 ICT external resources
1 Knight Frank €264,463 Rent
1 Knight Frank €234,180 Rent
European Insura_nce and Occupational €164.595 Membership fee
1 Pensions Authority
1 emagine €140,138 ICT external resources
1 emagine €58,133 ICT external resources
1 Knight Frank €51,349 Service charge
1 Knight Frank €32,813 Service charge
1 Eir Evo €34,225 ICT technical support services
1 CPL Solutions €26,550 Recruitment support
1 PFH Technology €20,035 ICT managed services

Notes: Payments are inclusive of VAT where appropriate.

Suppliers subject to withholding tax will have it deducted at point of payment which may decrease the amount actually paid to under €20,000.

Penalty interest may be added at point of payment for late payments over 30 days (or whatever is agreed with the supplier) which will increase the payment.
In addition, if the penalty interest amount calculated goes over €125 it is subject to DIRT.

Some payments may be excluded from the above data if their publication would be precluded under the Freedom of Information legislation.
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