

Payments over €20,000 in 2024

Quarter	Vendor name	Euro amount	Description of services
4	Knight Frank	€203,840	Rent
4	emagine	€90,358	ICT external resources
4	European Insurance and Occupational Pensions Authority	€74,413	Membership fee
4	CPL Solutions	€40,375	Recruitment support
4	CPL Solutions	€21,323	Recruitment support
4	Javelin Advertising Ltd	€66,595	Advertising and design services
4	emagine	€103,887	ICT external resources
4	Micromail Ltd	€21,847	Microsoft software licences
4	Javelin Advertising Ltd	€28,546	Advertising and design services
4	emagine	€66,630	ICT external resources
4	emagine	€95,044	ICT external resources
3	Marsh Ireland	€48,014	Management liability insurance
3	Knight Frank	€204,732	Rent
3	emagine	€81,783	ICT external resources
3	A&L Goodbody	€48,925	Legal advice
3	Public Authority Pension Services	€32,213	Pension scheme administration support services
3	CPL Solutions Ltd	€29,736	Recruitment support
3	Knight Frank	€204,762	Rent
3	A&L Goodbody	€48,925	Legal advice
3	Comptroller & Auditor Gen	€25,000	2023 Statutory audit fee
3	emagine	€124,898	ICT external resources
3	Eir Evo	€33,629	ICT technical support services
2	emagine	€78,446	ICT external resources

2	CPL Solutions Ltd	€20,297	Recruitment support
2	emagine	€67,240	ICT external resources
2	Datapac	€64,003	Managed print services
2	D3P Global Pensions Consulting Ltd	€29,773	Supervision consultancy
2	Micromail Ltd	€57,509	Microsoft software licences
2	emagine	€59,615	ICT external resources
1	Knight Frank	€264,463	Rent
1	Knight Frank	€234,180	Rent
1	European Insurance and Occupational Pensions Authority	€164,595	Membership fee
1	emagine	€140,138	ICT external resources
1	emagine	€58,133	ICT external resources
1	Knight Frank	€51,349	Service charge
1	Knight Frank	€32,813	Service charge
1	Eir Evo	€34,225	ICT technical support services
1	CPL Solutions	€26,550	Recruitment support
1	PFH Technology	€20,035	ICT managed services

Notes: Payments are inclusive of VAT where appropriate.

Suppliers subject to withholding tax will have it deducted at point of payment which may decrease the amount actually paid to under €20,000.

Penalty interest may be added at point of payment for late payments over 30 days (or whatever is agreed with the supplier) which will increase the payment.

In addition, if the penalty interest amount calculated goes over €125 it is subject to DIRT.

Some payments may be excluded from the above data if their publication would be precluded under the Freedom of Information legislation.